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MEPS HC-178C CODEBOOK PAGE:
2015 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE:

April 10, 2017

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

108

134
176
122

47

45
115
140
168

189

194
193

NAME
DUID
DUPERSID
EVENTRN
EVNTIDX
FFBEF15
FFEEIDX
FFOMTYPE
IMPFLAG
OMMD15X
OMMR15X
OMOF15X
OMOR15X
OMOT15X
OMOTHOX
OMOU15X
OMPV15X
OMSF15X
OMSL15X
OMTC15X
OMTR15X
OMTYPE
OMTYPEX
OMVA15X
OMWC15X
OMXP15X
PANEL
PERWT15F
PID
VARPSU
VARSTR

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT ID
PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

EVENT ROUND NUMBER

EVENT ID

TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2015
FLAT FEE ID

FLAT FEE BUNDLE

IMPUTATION STATUS

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED)

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED
AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
SUM OF OMSF15X-OMOT15X (IMPUTED)

PANEL NUMBER

EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2015
PERSON NUMBER

VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2015
VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2015



MEPS HC-178C CODEBOOK PAGE:
2015 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: April 10, 2017

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

START END NAME DESCRIPTION

1 5 DUID DWELLING UNIT ID

6 8 PID PERSON NUMBER

9 16 DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

17 28 EVNTIDX EVENT ID
29 29 EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER
30 41 FFEEIDX FLAT FEE ID
42 43 PANEL PANEL NUMBER
44 45 OMTYPEX OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED
46 47 OMTYPE OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE
48 72 OMOTHOX OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED
73 74 FFOMTYPE FLAT FEE BUNDLE
75 76 FFBEF15 TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2015
77 84 OMSF15X AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)

85 92 OMMR15X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)

93 100 OMMD15X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
101 108 OMPV15X AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
109 115 OMVA15X AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)
116 122 OMTR15X AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED)
123 128 OMOF15X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
129 134 OMSL15X AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
135 140 OMWC15X AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
141 147 OMOR15X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
148 153 OMOU15X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
154 160 OMOT15X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
161l 168 OMXP15X SUM OF OMSF15X-OMOT15X (IMPUTED)
169 176 OMTC15X HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)
177 177 IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS
178 189 PERWT15F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2015
190 193 VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2015

194 194 VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2015



NAME

DUID

PID

DUPERSID

EVNTIDX

EVENTRN

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT ID

MEPS HC-178C CODEBOOK
2015 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE:

April 10,

VALUE

VALID
TOTAL

ID

PERSON NUMBER

VALUE

VALID
TOTAL

ID

PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

VALUE

VALID
TOTAL

EVENT

ID

ID

VALUE

VALID
TOTAL

EVENT

ID

ROUND NUMBER

VALUE

ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
TOTAL

s WwWNhRE

PAGE:

2017
FORMAT TYPE START END

5.0 NUM 1 5

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
7,517 82,521,016
7,517 82,521,016

3.0 NUM 6 8

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
7,517 82,521,016
7,517 82,521,016

8.0 CHAR 9 16

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
7,517 82,521,016
7,517 82,521,016

12.0 CHAR 17 28
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
7,517 82,521,016
7,517 82,521,016

1.0 NUM 29 29

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
856 9,409,697

1,298 14,828,514
2,471 27,756,856
1,034 11,048,111
1,858 19,477,838
7,517 82,521,016

3



NAME

FFEEIDX

PANEL

OMTYPEX

MEPS HC-178C CODEBOOK
2015 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

PAGE:

FORMAT TYPE START END

12.0 CHAR 30 41

WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F

82,343,179
177,837
82,521,016

2.0 NUM 42 43

WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F

33,671,645
48,849,371
82,521,016

2.0 NUM 44 45

WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F

DATE: April 10, 2017
DESCRIPTION
FLAT FEE ID
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 7,509
VALID ID 8
TOTAL 7,517
PANEL NUMBER
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
PANEL 19 3,163
PANEL 20 4,354
TOTAL 7,517
OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
1 GLASSES OR CONTACT LENSES 5,254
4 AMBULANCE SERVICES 280
5 ORTHOPEDIC ITEMS 699
6 HEARING DEVICES 121
7 PROSTHESIS 13
8 BATHROOM AIDS 160
9 MEDICAL EQUIPMENT 470
10 DISPOSABLE SUPPLIES 418
11 ALTERATIONS/MODIFICATIONS 58
91 OTHER 44
TOTAL 7,517

56,953,441
3,080,694
7,782,563
1,547,836

154,292
1,768,570
5,340,681
4,660,553

691,790

540,597

82,521,016



NAME

OMTYPE

OMOTHOX

MEPS HC-178C CODEBOOK
2015 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE:

April 10,

DESCRIPTION

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE

VALUE

GLASSES OR CONTACT LENSES
AMBULANCE SERVICES
ORTHOPEDIC ITEMS

HEARING DEVICES
PROSTHESIS

BATHROOM AIDS

MEDICAL EQUIPMENT

10 DISPOSABLE SUPPLIES

11 ALTERATIONS/MODIFICATIONS
91 OTHER

TOTAL

WooJdoyUl bR

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
ACUPUNCTURIST

BANDAGE AND ORTHATICS
BREAST PUMP

CALL TO PHARMACIST
CLINIC

COMPRESSION SLEEVE/GLOVE
COMPRESSION SOCKS
COMPRESSION STOCKINGS
EAR DROPS

EYEBALL DETACHED RETINA
FLEX-TENS MACHINE/ E.PADS
FLU SHOT

FLU SHOT AT PHARMACY
FORMULA FEEDING SUPPLIES
(CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE)

PAGE:

2017
FORMAT TYPE START END
2.0 NUM 46 47
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
5,253 56,905,551
277 3,032,515
589 6,741,060
121 1,547,836
12 143,218
159 1,753,877
392 4,453,236
387 4,281,413
a7 586,939
280 3,075,370
7,517 82,521,016
25.0 CHAR 48 72
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
7,473 81,980,419
1 5,295
1 10,083
1 41,798
2 3,190
1 5,086
1 8,730
1 10,583
1 6,334
2 19,607
1 14,242
1 31,964
1 5,918
5 61,598
1 12,780
1 21,196

5



NAME

OMOTHOX

FFOMTYPE

MEPS HC-178C CODEBOOK

2015 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE:

April 10,

2017

DESCRIPTION

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED

VALUE

(CONT’'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
HEAT WRAP

HOISERY FOR ADEMA IN LEGS
HOUSEHOLD CHORE SERVICES
ICE MACHINE

JOBST STOCKINGS

LABWORK

LYMPHADEMA EQUIP
MASSAGE THERAPY
MASSAGES

MASTECTOMY BRAS
OBSTETRICIAN VISITS
PHYSCIAL THERAY

REPAIR OF GLASSES
RETAINER

SEEING EYE DOG

SEMINAR FOR HEALING
SIGHT TO VOICE READERS
SKILLED NURSING

THERAPY

TOE WASH KIT

WHEEL CHAIR REPAIRS
TOTAL

FLAT FEE BUNDLE

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 FLAT FEE STEM
2 FLAT FEE LEAF
TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED

PAGE:

FORMAT TYPE START END

25.0 CHAR 48 72

WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F

UNWEIGHTED

29,095
22,287
10,815
16,740
9,167
7,178
25,908
44,761
26,945
14,283
3,095
12,590
12,128
0
6,242
2,198
6,580
6,232
5,794
15,986
4,169
82,521,016

NHRHERRRREBEBRRBRRERRERRERREREORRERRERRERRERR

7,51

2.0 NUM 73 74

WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F

7,509 82,343,179
4 81,256
4 96,581
7,517 82,521,016

6



NAME

FFBEF15

OMSF15X

OMMR15X

OMMD15X

MEPS HC-178C CODEBOOK
2015 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE:

April 10,

DESCRIPTION

TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2015

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
0

1

TOTAL

AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$1.00 - $50.00
$50.01 - $128.00
$128.01 - $255.00
$255.01 - $54,999.00
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$6.00 - $78.00
$78.01 - $170.00
$170.01 - $387.00
$387.01 - $27,900.00
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$1.50 - $56.58
$56.59 - $123.00
$123.01 - $262.40
$262.41 - $34,585.34
TOTAL

PAGE:

2017
FORMAT TYPE START END
2.0 NUM 75 76
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
7,509 82,343,179
7 145,428
1 32,409
7,517 82,521,016
8.2 NUM 77 84
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
2,094 19,210,853
1,363 15,286,275
1,349 15,178,963
1,360 15,991,990
1,351 16,852,935
7,517 82,521,016
8.2 NUM 85 92
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
7,054 77,319,037
116 1,208,461
119 1,264,412
113 1,251,450
115 1,477,655
7,517 82,521,016
8.2 NUM 93 100
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
6,332 74,934,088
297 2,025,895
300 1,886,779
295 1,782,976
293 1,891,278
7,517 82,521,016

7



NAME

OMPV15X

OMVA15X

OMTR15X

OMOF15X

MEPS HC-178C CODEBOOK

2015 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: April 10,

2017

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$1.00 - $100.00
$100.01 - $174.00
$174.01 - $318.00
$318.01 - $25,482.00
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$5.00 - $40.00
$40.01 - $80.00
$80.01 - $241.00
$241.01 - $7,998.00
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED)

VALUE
0

$10.00 - $2,000.00
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0
$10.00 - $750.00
TOTAL

PAGE:

FORMAT TYPE START END
101 108

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
5,550 56,943,602

558 7,283,945

428 5,312,659

490 6,305,613

491 6,675,197

7,517 82,521,016

7. 10 115

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
7,417 81,560,575

26 207,619

25 202,113

24 226,180

25 324,528

7,517 82,521,016

7. 16 122

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
7,487 82,245,322

30 275,694

7,517 82,521,016

123 128

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
7,508 82,479,609

9 41,407

7,517 82,521,016

8



NAME

OMSL15X

OMWC15X

OMOR15X

OMOU15X

MEPS HC-178C CODEBOOK

PAGE:

2015 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: April 10,

2017

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$5.00 - $20.00
$20.01 - $38.25
$38.26 - $74.25
$74.26 - $275.00
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)

VALUE
0

$20.00 - $500.00
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$7.00 - $52.00
$52.01 - $121.50
$121.51 - $262.00
$262.01 - $4,690.00
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$13.94 - $43.22
$43.23 - $169.10
$169.11 - $326.36
$326.37 - $433.46
TOTAL

FORMAT TYPE START END
6.2 NUM 129 134

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
7,503 82,408,630

4 29,060

3 29,943

4 32,854

3 20,529

7,517 82,521,016

6.2 NUM 135 140

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
7,508 82,447,421

9 73,595

7,517 82,521,016

7.2 NUM 141 147

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
7,431 81,526,810

22 264,714

21 183,513

22 289,776

21 256,202

7,517 82,521,016

6.2 NUM 148 153

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
7,505 82,448,542

3 24,025

3 22,559

3 20,808

3 5,081

7,517 82,521,016

9



NAME

OMOT15X

OMXP15X

OMTC15X

IMPFLAG

MEPS HC-178C CODEBOOK PAGE:
2015 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES
DATE: April 10, 2017
DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 154 160
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
0 7,492 82,293,191
$15.00 - $5,000.00 25 227,825
TOTAL 7,517 82,521,016
SUM OF OMSF15X-OMOT15X (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 161 168
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
0 174 1,874,021
$4.10 - $81.00 1,836 18,900,289
$81.01 - $180.00 1,859 19,595,218
$180.01 - $360.00 1,827 20,333,135
$360.01 - $54,999.00 1,821 21,818,353
TOTAL 7,517 82,521,016
HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 169 176
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
0 4 96,581
$5.00 - $90.00 1,900 19,692,916
$90.01 - $200.00 1,998 21,339,998
$200.01 - $400.00 1,861 20,287,069
$400.01 - $54,999.00 1,754 21,104,451
TOTAL 7,517 82,521,016
IMPUTATION STATUS 1.0 NUM 177 177
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
0 NOT ELIGIBLE FOR IMPUTATION 4 96,581
1 COMPLETE HC DATA 3,923 45,992,482
3 FULLY IMPUTED 2,761 26,062,173
4 PARTIALLY IMPUTED 829 10,369,779
TOTAL 7,517 82,521,016

10



NAME

PERWT15F

VARSTR

VARPSU

MEPS HC-178C CODEBOOK

2015 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: April 10,

2017

DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2015

VALUE
0.000000 WEIGHT

678.130566 - 89365.574055 WEIGHT
TOTAL

VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2015

VALUE

1,001 - 1,165
TOTAL

VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2015

VALUE

1-3
TOTAL

PAGE:

FORMAT TYPE START

12.6 NUM

UNWEIGHTED

159
7,358
7,517

4.0 NUM

UNWEIGHTED

7,517
7,517

1.0 NUM

UNWEIGHTED

7,517
7,517

178

[y
0o
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